503412592 07/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3459226

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANC	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
WOODMAN LABS, IN	C.				02/04/2014
	ΔΤΔ				
lame: GOPRO, INC.					
Street Address:	3000 CL	3000 CLEARVIEW WAY			
Internal Address:	BLDG. E	BLDG. E			
City:	SAN MA	SAN MATEO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94402				
Application Number:		4603570			
Property TypeApplication Number:14		4603570			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
		650)938-520	0		
	(be sent to	the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is u		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to if provided;	the e-mail a			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to f provided; 6 ع	<i>the e-mail a</i> if <i>that is un</i> 503357158 aeidinger@fe	<i>ddress first; if that is u</i> successful, it will be s nwick.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided; 6 a e: A	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>if that is un</i> 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be s</i> nwick.com ACOBSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to if provided; e a e: A F	the e-mail a that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be s</i> nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(if provided; e e: A F 8	the e-mail a f if that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA FENWICK & 3 801 CALIFOF	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be s</i> nwick.com ACOBSON	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided; e: F 8 M	the e-mail a that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 3 301 CALIFOF AOUNTAIN \	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be s</i> nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided; e: A F S NUMBER:	the e-mail a ti that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 601 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN \ 23769-	ddress first; if that is u nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET /IEW, CALIFORNIA 940	ent via US M 41	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to if provided; e: A F S NUMBER:	the e-mail a the that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 3 801 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO	ddress first; if that is u nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET /IEW, CALIFORNIA 940 28669/US	ent via US M 41	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to if provided; e: A F S NUMBER:	the e-mail a the that is un 503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 3 801 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO	ddress first; if that is u nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET /IEW, CALIFORNIA 940 28669/US DNY JACOBSON, REG. ny T. jacobson/	ent via US M 41	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	(be sent to if provided; e: A F 8: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail a if that is un 5503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 1 801 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO 1 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO 07/28/2	ddress first; if that is u nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET /IEW, CALIFORNIA 940 28669/US DNY JACOBSON, REG. ny T. jacobson/	ent via US M 41	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to if provided; a a a a a a a a a a a a a	the e-mail a if that is un 5503357158 aeidinger@fe ANTHONY JA ENWICK & 1 601 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO 1 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 23769-1 ANTHO 1 CALIFOF MOUNTAIN N 1 07/28/2 #page1.tif	ddress first; if that is u nwick.com ACOBSON WEST LLP RNIA STREET /IEW, CALIFORNIA 940 28669/US DNY JACOBSON, REG. ny T. jacobson/	ent via US M 41	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WOODMAN LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOODMAN LABS, INC." TO "GOPRO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4989358 8100

140137077 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1113127

DATE: 02-05-14

PATENT REEL: 036202 FRAME: 0100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WOODMAN LABS, INC.

Woodman Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is GoPro, Inc. (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of February, 2014 and the foregoing acts stated herein are true and correct.

WOODMAN LABS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Nicholas D. Woodman</u> Name: Nicholas D. Woodman Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 07/28/2015